Association. Thereafter till March, 1950, attending four times the meeting of the board of directors of the Association held at the office of the Association located at the Toyotama Primary School, he participated in the conference on the contribution of extending of above two school-houses and, still more, he let the residents disseminate the prospectus in the name of the chairman IMAI Tokiro of the Education Association when the flotation wad done basing on the resolution of the board of directors.

Thus he touched to the school administration.

of the

Association, he inquired the Ward Office the question which yeilded on his taking office. As he was told by an official of the Ward Office who is not well acquainted with the Directive like that to take office as the chairman of the Education Association may not be contrary to laws for him and as he compulsory was asked by the surroundings, he suffered himself to be entreated. But this Association in reality is managed by the vice-chairman SUDA Misac and he, being only nominal, touched to it in an extreme negative manner. Although he proposed his resignation from the position voluntarily in November, 1950,

he was rejected a remained intact. Whereas being called his attention this Office, he is behaving better himself a present expressing to resign immediately from the post.

III. In view of the above, SIB has compluded there was a violation of Article 15 of the Imperial Ordinance
No. I, 1947.

and the same

IV. We propose to issue a strict warning to subject against such activity.

Director of Special Investigation Bureau,
Attorney-General's Office.